

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).1792/2008

SHASHI GOYAL

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date: 11/03/2008 This Petition was mentioned today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.M. PANCHAL

For Petitioner(s) Mr.Arun Jaitley, Sr.Adv.
 Mr.Vikram Chaudhri, Adv.
 Mr.Nikhil Jain, Adv.
 Mr.Akshay Anand, Adv.
Mr. Ajay Pal,Adv.

For Respondent(s)
UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

st
List on 31 March, 2008.

The direction by the Division Bench of the High Court to the effect that "liberty
is granted to the respondents to pass a fresh detention order" is stayed till then.

(G.V.Ramana)
Court Master

(Veera Verma)
Court Master