

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).1792/2008  
(From the judgement and order dated 26/02/2008 in WPCRL No. 75/2008  
of The HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT N. DELHI)

SHASHI GOYAL

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for ex-Parte stay and office report)

Date: 31/03/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C.K. THAKKER  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.K. JAIN

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Arun Jaitely, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Vikram Chaudhary, Adv.  
Mr. Nikhil Jain, Adv.  
Mr. Ajay Pal, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

Issue notice.

Meanwhile, ad-interim relief granted on March 11, 2008  
will continue.

[ Charanjeet Kaur ]  
Court Master

[ Vinod Kulvi ]  
Court Master