

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).1792/2008

(From the judgment and order dated 26/02/2008 in WPCRL No. 75/2008 of  
The HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT N. DELHI)

SHASHI GOYAL

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln. for stay and office report )

Date: 17/12/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.K. JAIN  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AFTAB ALAM

For Petitioner(s)            Mr. Vikram Choudhary, Adv.  
                                         Mr. Nikhil Jain, Adv.  
                                         Mr. Akshya Anand, Adv.  
                                         Mr. Ajay Pal, Adv.

For Respondent(s)            Mr. Naresh Kaushik, Adv.  
                                         Mr. Sanjeev K. Bhardwaj, Adv.  
                                         Ms. Anil Katiyar, Adv.  
                                         Mr. B.V. Balaram Das, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

Perused the letter circulated.

Two weeks' time is allowed to the petitioner in order  
to enable him to file rejoinder affidavit.

List thereafter.

(Usha Bhardwaj)  
Court Master

(Vijay Dhawan)  
Court Master