

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).1792/2008

(From the judgment and order dated 26/02/2008 in WPCRL No. 75/2008  
of The HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT N. DELHI)

SHASHI GOYAL

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln. for stay and office report )  
(For final disposal)

Date: 02/04/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.K. JAIN  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.M. LODHA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Vikram Chaudhary, Adv.  
Mr. Akshay Anand, Adv.  
Mr. Sonam Nagrath, Adv.  
Mr. Deepak Kumar, Adv.  
Mr. Ajay Pal, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Naresh Kaushik, Adv.  
Mr. Rupesh Kaushik, Ad.  
Mr. B.V. Balaram Das, Adv.

Mr. K. Amreshwari, Sr. Adv.  
Mrs. Anil Katiyar, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

Leave granted.

Interim order dated 31st March, 2008 is made  
absolute.

[ Usha Bhardwaj ]  
Court Master

[ Vijay Dhawan ]  
Court Master